Tml001
0.25 kW… 2.2 kW
TL03C
Tml - flux vector drive
EN  Operating Instructions
-en
efesotomasyon.com - Lenze
�ENGLISH

2	 Technical data
2.1	 Standards and application conditions
efesotomasyon.com - Lenze
� ENGLISH
Technical data
2.2 	 Ratings
Type
Power
[kW]
Mains Output Current
Voltage, frequency
Current
[A]
IN Imax for 60 s
[A] (1) [A] (2) [A] (1) [A] (2)
ETML251X2SFA 0.25
1/N/PE   230 V
(180 V -0%…264 V +0%)
50/60 Hz
(48 Hz -0%…62 Hz +0%)
3.4 1.7 1.6 2.6 2.4
ETML371X2SFA 0.37 5.0 2.4 2.2 3.6 3.3
ETML551X2SFA 0.55 6.0 3.2 2.9 4.8 4.4
ETML751X2SFA 0.75 9.2 4.2 3.9 6.3 5.8
ETML112X2SFA 1.1 12.0 6.0 5.5 9.0 8.3
ETML152X2SFA 1.5 16.0 7.0 6.4 10.5 9.6
ETML222X2SFA 2.2 21 9.6 8.8 14.4 13.2
(1)	 For rated mains voltage and carrier frequencies 4, 6, and 8 kHz
(2)	 For rated mains voltage and carrier frequency 10 kHz
efesotomasyon.com - Lenze
�ENGLISH